Boyle has worked with Hillis Carnes on several projects over the years and they meet all qualification 
requirements.  
 
We recommend Hatfield Township Board of Commissioners award the Testing/Inspections proposal to 
Hillis Carnes Engineering Associates for a Not‐to‐exceed amount of Forty Four Thousand Nine Hundred 
Dollars ($44,900.00).  
 
If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact us. 
 
 

Regards, 
Boyle Construction, Inc. 

Tony M. Ganguzza, P.E.  
Vice President of Preconstruction Services 

cc:  Scott Hutt, Assistant Manager, Hatfield Township (via email)